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JOWA PUBLIC SCHOOL PERSONMEL

Towa public schools employ a total of 26,467 persons for instrustional
purpcses for the 1956-1957 school year, This is an incesass of 5381 over the
preavious school year, 1955-1956,

In the 7838 publis school districtls maintaining approved high acheols,
%,072 pavaons . ac employed az supar’ntandents, principals, and suparvisors;
7«2h2 as classroom teachers on the high school lsvely 2,283 as Junior hish
sthool teachers, and 11,268 in the sismentary grades.

In the non-high school districts thers are 2,442 elementery teachers
smpleyed 2= the one-room rural schoolsj 369 sismentary ’t.emher; in the 240
rursl schools with more than one teacher; and 7 teachsrs on the high echool
lavel. The ninety-nine county superintendent®s officss asecount for 309 sersons.

The following tables give a detsiled brealkdown on Iowa Public Sehool

Farsoonel ,
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NTMBTR OF POSITIONS BY HIGH sc_-!ooL‘aomm IN THE 788 DISTRICTS
MAINTAINING AP ROVID HIGH SCHOOLS - 1956=1957

A, ADITNISTRATORS AND SUPERVISORS

H,5, "nrollment 0=24 25-49  50-74 75-99  100=149 150-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600- Totnlg
\
Superintendent.c.ccoccos  19* 149 168 120 46 62 Ly 32 1 1). 22| 787"
Agsistant Suptecoscoccss 0 0 0 3 0 L 0 0 0 0 o 15
HeS, Pring, ¥eMNooosecsocss 2 20 49 63 106 54 3 32 k1 11 35 429
H, 8, Prin,, WomeNesessso 1 12 25 11 13 6 : 0 0 b 0 60
dr, HoS, Prin., Men..s.c 0 1 0 2 12 10 1% 19 10 7 10 115
Jr, H,S, Prin,, Women,.. O 0 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 3 3 15
;jlemo Prinnp I(bnauooocao 0 o 0 1 5 8 12 22 9 1\3 1]3' 183
Zlem, Prin,, YomeN....o. 0 ] 3 2 1 3 6 21 9 22 101 179
HoSo SUPVes M@Nooooocoos 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 13| i3
B8, Sumw,, "ol essses 0 2 | 1 0 0 o) 0 1 G O 20 23
Zlem, Supve, MeNesosoooo G 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 X 2 2 33 38
Slem, Supve., Womeniicooo 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 5 50 63
Spec, Assign., Men.coceco 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 1 1 54 64
Spec, Assign., Women..o. 0 0 G 0 Q 0 Q p Y 0 0 53 | sl
Totalseeovoooscosce 22 184 237 204 289 151 127 140 720 76 572 2,072
B, CLA SROOM TEACHERS ‘
H.S, Cnrollment A2 25-49 50=74 75=99 100=149 150-199 200=239 300-39% L0O.409 500-599 600- Totals
HO:Q:C }/Eenaooocoonbnooaeoo 16 266 MFG u33 71’.} u22 372} 352 184 150 827 ‘. bpm
};o Do r.-.omenoooe 0008000000 22 272 393 293 422 250 228 237 142 118 651 3,0%
:.Il“o ;c§c ?."Tenoococeoooaoo 2 16 22 25 76 57 42 76 37 iy 54 95
f(‘§o~. ‘u;o “OMENoocccooncoo 6 31 63 56 11 82 83 92 51 64 711‘ ‘ 19353
VRIS (1Y ‘.:enoooooooouooo:.oo 3 o 1}3 52 55 b 21 21 14 17 187 ‘ L‘SB
~lem, “omeNcssocessscoss 83 6L 1,021 91l 1.435 8764 7268 752 397 411 ’33‘;12‘7[ 10¢810
Tota].So CO0ORO0T00000 112 19 270 19988 10770 29833 10711 195]'6 19 530 825 801 692‘32 i 2097&
Totals=H,S, Distc.oo 134 1,454 2,225 1,974 3,102 1, 862 1.6“3 1,670 895 877 7,004 | 22,840

* Une suverintendent 4s in charge of two high school districts;
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Co, NON-HIGH SCHCOL DISTRICTS
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. HICH SCHCCL PUPIL TEACHER RATIO IN THI 788 APPROVED

PUBLIC HITH SCHECOL DISTRICTS IN ICWA

1956-1957 SCHCOL YZiR
(as of Septerber 15, 1956)

Total Tokad Average Total
High Number of Pupil Cumulative
Name of Type of School High School Teacher High School
*Rank District District Fnrollment Teachers Ratio Znrollment
1 Des lioines Ind. 8,265 350 23.6 8,265
2 Cedar Rapids Comms, 3,475 180 19.3 11,740
3 Davenport Ind. 3,291 150% 21.9 15,031
L,  Waterloo Ind, 3,105 120 25.9 18,136
5 Sioux City Ind. 207, 175 17.5 21,207
6 Council Bluffs Ind. 2,454 99 24.8 23,661
7 Ottumwa Ind. 1,847 80 23l 25,508
8 Burlington Ind. 1,502 63 23.8 27,010
9 HMason City Ind. 1,483 72 20,6 28,493
10 Fort Dodge Cormm, 1,467 61 24,0 29,960
11 Clinton Ind, 1,413 595 23,7 31,373
12 Dubuque Comm, 1,340 60% 22.4 32,713
13 Muscatine Comm., 1,066 Ly 24,2 33,779
14 Marshalltowm Corm, 1,023 u8% 211 34,802
15 Newton Comm, el L2 21,9 35,723
16 Ames Comm, 808 40 20,2 36,531
17 JTowa City Comm, s 42 1855 37,308
18 Keokuk Comm, 77N 33 Zi%es 38,082
19 Cedar Falls Comm, 753 33 22.8 38,835
20 Oskaloosa Ind, 730 35 20.9 39, 565
21 Boone Ind. 726 37 19.6 40, 291
22 Decorah Ind. 602 3 17.7 40,893
23 Fort Madison Ind. . 599 29 20,7 41,492
24 Vebster City Comm, 596 28 213 42,088
25 Charles City Ind. 569 29 19.6 42,657
26 Bettendorf Ind, 564 26 21,7 43,221
27 larion Ind. 560 22 25.5 43,781
28 Fairfield Ind. 543 28% 19,1 Ly, 320
29 Centerville Ind, 515 28 18.4 L4 839
30 Mt, Pleasant Ind. 513 23 22.3 45,352
31 Atlantic Ind, 505 23 22,0 45,857
32 Grinnell Ind. 503 26 19.3 46,360

* According to

total high school enrollment;



Total Total Average Total

. High Number of Pupil Cumulative

= Ngmz of gzpe ;ft Echool High School Teacher High School

ank District stric tnrollment  Teachers Ratio Enrollment

33 West Des Moines Comm, v 4

34 Estherville IngT Zgg 33 i 46!861
35 Chariton Ind. L7l 23% e 47;3”1
36 Bloomfield Tnd, 170 g o
37 Creston Ind, L68 32 1 i
38 Spencer Ind. L65 26 e e er
39 FKnoxville Tnd, 455 231 i
40 Washington Ind, 431 225 i 49?673
41 Indianola Ind. 21 191 i
42 Denison Comm, 419 293 o Dl
43  Shenandoah Ind. 412 23 e e
4y  VWaukon Ind. . 410 22 i el
45 Clear lake Comm; L7 20 - Ll
46 Mbia Ind, 403 21 TR
47  Humboldt Ind, 400 20 P 52?576
48 EBagle Grove Ind, 396 i - 52?976
49 Maquoketa Tnd. 388 zg .
50 Le lars Ind. 384 20% s ALt
51 Towa Falls Ing. 382 Rl i s 54?144
52 Manchester Ind, 382 12E g N
53 Clarinda Ind. 379 22 4 g v
‘ 54 Winterset Ind, 377 ] = e
55 New Hampton Ind. 375 Zg Fa Tl
56 Red Oak Ind, 363 1 S
57 Perry Ind, 356 29 . s e
58 Vaverly Tnd. 355 3 L
50 Pella e Y 349 > i g
60 Harlan Ind. 344 17 St 5
61 Saydel Cons 342 ot S
62 Hampton Ind.. 339 lgz d o
63 Storm Lake Ind, . 338 i ke e
64 Vinton Cons. 323 l9 =0 a
65 De Witt Gomm, 329 T4 i
66 lionticello Ind. 327 16 vy s
67 Osceola Ind 327 163 o A
68 Audubon Tnd, 326 165 LA
69 Clarion Ind, 326 15 g - s
70 Oelwein Ind. 325 15 R
71 liissouri Valley Ind, 319 12 A 61?118
72 Cherokee Ind, 316 21 ! an
73 Algona Comm 314 18 o b
74 Forest City-Leland Comm: 313 20 Jie el
75 Independence Ind. 309 18 e Sange
76 Cresco Ind, 308 18 o e
77 Corning Ind. 307 173 s S
78 Lecn Ted, 302 i L
. 79 Osage Ind., 301 i S b
80 Sac City Ind, 299 o voidie
21 Sheldon Tod, 295 132 i?'i 22’206
2 J 2 ’ Ol
efferson Ind. 281 14 19.4 64,382



Total Total Average Total

: High Number of Pupil Cumulative
Name of Type of School High School Teacher High School

. *Rank District District Enrollment Teachers Ratio  Bnrollment
83 Belmond Comm, 280 17 16.5 65,062
8l Cuthrie Center Comm, 276 22 12,5 65,338
85 Anamosa Ind. 2y 17 1632 65,613
86 Onawa Ind, 270 11% 235 65,883
87 CGreenfield Corm, 259 145 18.6 66,152
88 Sumner Ind. . 268 13 20,6 66,420
89 Spirit Lake Cons., 263 18 14,6 66,683
90 Tipton Corm, 262 17 15,4 66,945
91 Lake City Corm, 250 15 16,7 67,195
92 Tama Ind. 250 15 5.7 67,445
93 Glenwood Ind. . 24l 16 15.3 67,689
9% Britt Comm. 243 12 20.4 67,932
95 Sigourney Ind, 239 14 7.3 68,171
96 Northwood Corm. 236 113 20,5 68,407
97 Mount Ayr Ind. 235 15 315:.7 68,642
98 Hawarden Ind. 231 128 18.5 68,873
99 Bedford Ind. 229 14 16,4 69,102
100 Belle Plaine Ind. 229 12 19.1 69,331
101 Villisca Ind. 229 13% 5y 5 69, 560
102 West Union Ind. 226 12? 18.1 69,786
103 Lake Mills Comm, 225 133 16.7 70,011
104 CGrundy Center Comm, 224 a2 18.7 70,235
105 Sibley Ind, 224 13% 16.6 70,459
‘ 106 Ackley Comm, 223 ' 13 17.2 70,682
107 Nevada Ind. 223 15 14,7 20,905
108 Marengo Ind. 219 113 19.0 71,124
109 Nashua Ind, 219 10% 20,9 71,343
110 Central (Elkader) Comm. 218 10 21,8 71,561
111 Eldora Comm., 218 15 14,5 71,779
112 Toledo Ind. 218 12 18,2 71,997
113 Corydon Ind, 216 13 16.6 92,213
114 Mapleton Comm, 216 13 16,6 72,429
115 Rock Rapids Ind. 214 15 14.3 72,643
116 Greene Corm, 213 13 16.4 72,856
117 Rockwell City Ind, 210 14 14,5 73,066
118 Altoona Ind, 209 10 20.9 73,275
119 Ankeny Comm, 207 14 14,8 73,482
120 Emmetsburg Cons. 205 14 14,6 73,687
121 Postville Comm, 205 13 15,8 73,892
122 Central City Comm. 204 11 18.5 74,006
123 Ogden Ind. 201 i 18.3 74,297
124 Sioux Center e 198 " 14 14,1 74,495
125 Monona Cormn, 197 13% 14,6 74,692
126 Griswold Ind, 196 103 18.7 74,888
127 Manson Comm, 195 16 12,2 75,083
128 Ida Grove Comm, 194 19 10.2 75, 277
129 la Porte City Cons. 194 12 15.2 75,471
130 Seymour Ind, 194 9 21.6 75,665
. 131 Hartley Ind. 193 13 14.8 75,858

=Y



Total Total Average Total

High Number of Pupil Cumulative

Name of Type of School High School Teacher High School

*Rank District District  Enrollment Teachers Ratio Enrollment
132 Jesup Cons, 193 12 16,1 76,051
133 Carroll Ind. 192 11 11.3 76,243
134 Garner Comm, 101 10% 18.2 76,434
135 Riceville Ind. 19 115 16.6 76,625
136 Tripoli Comm, 191 11 17.4 76,816
137 Txira Comm, 190 1z 15,8 77,006
138 Mount Vernon Cons. 190 12 1548 77,196
139 Odebholt-Arthur (Cdebolt)Comm. 189 10 18.9 77,385
140 Sentral (Fenton) Comm, 189 17 ik 77,574
141 State Center Comm., 189 11 17.2 77,763
142 Tri-County (Vhat Cheer) Comm, 189 15 12,6 774952
143 Williamsburg Comm, 188 13 e g | 78,140
14l  Woodbine Ind. 188 12 15.7 78,328
145 Monroe Comm, 187 12 15.6 78,515
146 Brooklyn Ind. 186 10 18.6 28,701
147 George Ind. 186 103 17.7 78,887
148 Reinbeck Comm., 186 113 16,2 79,073
149 Wapello Comm. 185 14 13.2 79,258
150 Coon Rapids Corm, 182 15 U 79, 440
151 English Valleys Comm, 179 13 13.8 79,619

' %North English) . - ;
152 Laurens Cons, 179 9 19.9 79,798
153 Johnston Cons. 178 11 16,2 79,976
154 Strawberry Point Cons. 178 13 13.7 80,154
155 West Liberty Comm, 176 13 335 80,330
156 Manning Ind., 175 14 12.5 80, 505
157 Radcliffe Corm, 175 11 15.9 80,680
158 Clermont-TFlgin Cons, 174 13 13.4 80, 854
(Clermont) _ )
159 Anita - Comm, 173 12% 13.8 81,027
160 Columbus Comm, 72 10 172 81,199
161 Manilla Comm, 170 8% 20,0 81,369
162 Montezuma Cons., 170 112 14,7 81,539
163 Pleasantville Comm, 169 i 15.4 81,708
164 iddyville Ind. . 168 10 16.8 81,876
165 Buffalo Center Cormm, 167 113 14,5 82,043
166 Oakland Ind. . 166 12 13.8 82,209
167 Kanawha Comm, 165 4 17.4 82,374
168 Adel Comm, 164 10 16,4 82,538
169 Akron Ind. 164 10 16.4 82,702
170 Durant Comm, 164 12 13.7 82,866
171 Twin Rivers (Bode) Comm, 162 10 16.2 83,028
172 Keota Comm. 159 11 14,5 83,187
173 Madrid Ind. 159 113 13.8 83,346
174 Urbandale (Des Moines) Ind. 159 e 13.3 83,505
175 Hamburg Ind. . 158 12 ¥ o7 e 83,663
176 Coggon Corm, 157 11 14,3 83,820
177 Colfax Corm. 157 10% 15.0 83,977
178 Lynnville-Sully Corm. 156 10 15.6 84,133
(Lynnville)

s e



Total Total Average Total

High Number of Pupil Cumulative
Name of Type of School High School Teacher High School
' *Rank District District FEnrollment Teachers Ratio Enrollment
179 Orange Twp. (Waterloo) Cons, 156 11 14,2 84,289
180 Underwood Cons., 156 9 17.3 8L, Lu5
181 Graettinger Comm, 155 11 14,1 84,600
182 Wilton (Wilton Jet) Comm., 155 10 3845 84,755
183 Lamont Cons, 154 9 370 84,909
184 West Branch Comm, 152 11 13.8 85,061
185 Avoca Ind, Al 9 16.8 85, 2112
186 Keosauqua Ind. 149 9 16.6 85,361
187 Glidden Cons. 148 10 14,8 85,509
188 Kingsley Ind. 148 23 13,5 85,657
189 Moravia Ind, 148 7% 19,7 85,805
190 Paullina Ind, 148 14 135 85,953
191 Rockford Ind. 148 10 14.8 86,101
192 Stuart Comn, 147 105 14,0 86,248
193 Hedrick Cons. 146 8l 17.2 86,394
194 Maynard Cons. 146 Gl 13,3 86, 540
195 Traer Ind. 146 10 14,6 86,686
196 Manly Ind. 144 9 16.0 86,830
197 Woden-Crystal lLake Comm, 144 8 18,0 86,974
(Crystal Lake) : '
198 West Bend Comm, 143 10 1.3 87,117
199 Logan Ind, . 142 12 116 87,259
200 Earlham Corm, 141 9 157 87,400
@ 21 ranont Ind, 140 114 12.2 87, 540
202 New London Cons. 140 9% 14,7 87,680
203 Saint Ansgar Comm, 140 11 12.7 87,820
204  Trwin Comm, 139 8 17.4 87,959
205 Scranton Cons, 139 10 13.9 88,098
206 Thompson Comm, 139 10 13.9 88,237
207 Altg Comm, 138 10% il 88,375
208 Pomeroy Cormm, 137 5 16,1 88,512
209 Tabor Cons, 136 115 12.4 88,648
210 Aplington Comm, 135 10 13.5 88,783
211 Dike . Comum, 135 : 18.0 88,918
212 Guttenberg Corm, 135 8 16.9 89,053
213 Lenox Ind. 135 10 13.5 89,188
214 Rock Valley Ing, . 135 7 19.3 89,323
215 Wellsburg Conm. 135 9 150 89,458
216 Orange City Ind, 134 9 14,9 89,592
217 Titonka Cons. 153 % 15.6 89,725
218 Calmar Ind. 132 1 17.6 89,857
219 Carlisle Cons. 132 9% 14,5 89,989
220 Lost Nation Cons. 132 > 35.5 90,121
221 Sheffield Comm, 132 11 12,0 90,253
222 Denmark Twp. 131 7% 17.5 90,384
223 Eldon Ind, 131 S 1745 90,515
224 Holstein Ind, 131 11 11,9 90,646
225 Inwood Ind. 130 9 14,4 90,776
@ 226 Pocanontas Ind. 130 3 35.3 90, 906



Total Total Average Total
High Number of Pupil C i
s . upi umulative
K AL gzzirzit S;?g;iment ?1gh School Teacher High School
ank Distric eachers Ratio Enrollment
227 Rolfe
228 Wellman iﬁgf' %gg i g
229 Dows Comn 129 : e o
230 Milford Cons. 129 T e
231 Parkersburg Comm: 129 g i AL
232 Garnavillo Corrm, 128 10 o
233 Denver Comm, A2 . o
234 Janesville Coné. 127 . T e
235 Schleswig Comm 127 g i e
236 Armstrong Comm: 126 8 ke Gy
237 Donnellson Ind. 126 1 i e
238 Gladbrook Comm, 126 7i = for i
229 Walnut Conmm, 126 ;2 ii.g Zg'ggg
240 Marquette-McGregor - 3 G2,
4 e g nd, 125 8 15.6 92,691
241  Stratford Commm, %
242 Cedar Valley (Somers) coﬁ;. igg 132 10:5 s
243 lMarcus Ind. 124 ats e
244 Woodward Comm 124 : o g
245 Ar-We-Va (Westside) Comn, 123 : oot el
246 Bermett Comm, 123 o g
247  Springville Coné. 323 8i T g
248 Winfield Cons. 123 81 e
249 Dallas Center Comm. 122 : o ¢
250, 1o Claire Tt 122 o i
251 Adair Comm. 121 . sht o
252 Rurelia Comn 121 o 5 iy
253 New Sharon Ind : qi2]: o a8
254 Sidney Con; 120 . 5o g i
255 Center Point Cons. 119 : S
256 Fayette Coﬁs. 119 91 e it
257 Dysart Cons: 118 192 e o
258 Grand Junction Cons 118 112 I 94?763
259 Prairie City Cowri, 118 li e s
260 Shell Rock Cons. 118 : e pl s
261 Wall Lake Comis, 118 ; i
262 Winthrop Cans. 118 : 4
263 Malvern Ind 117 71 21 e
264 Moville Comn 117 o e e
265 Murray Comm. it : e i
266 Alden Cons. 116 e ! e
267 Boone Valley G, 116 81 ey s,
268 Dunlap T, 115 i e
269 Lone Tree Ind. 115 i ok s
270 Nora Springs Comé. 115 Z T e
271 Charter Oak Comm, 114 i: ot 2. 20
272 Frecdericksburg Ind. 114 Ol i s
273 Moulton Ind, 114 - O
274 Plainfield Tnd. 114 A i g
1o 7z 15.2 96,737

-
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275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

n

289
290
291
292
293
294
295
® >
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
333
314
315
316
247
318
319
320

@ =

Total Total Average Total
High Number of Pupil Cumulative
Name of Type of School High School Teacher High School
istrict District Enrollment Teachers Ratio Enrollment
Readlyn Ind. 114 6 19,0 96,851
Alburnett Cornm, 113 8 14,1 96,964
Lake View Ind, 113 10 1.3 97,077
Lovilia Ind. 113 6% 17.4 97,190
Swea City Comn, 113 3 1553 97,303
Dunkerton Corm, 1%2 9 12.4 97,415
Medianolis Cons. iz 8 14,0 9527
Miles Cons. 112 8 14,0 97,639
Wheatland Cormm., i12 7 16,0 97,751
Clarksville Ind, 111 8 13.9 97,862
Cowrie Corm, 111 8 13.9 97,973
Hubbard Corarn, ALk 8 13,9 08,084
Keystone Cons. k1= 4 7? 14,8 98,195
Dow City-Arion Corm, 110 6% 16.9 98,305
(Dow City) ' '
Le Grand Corm, 110 4 15.7 98,415
Olin Cons. 110 10 11,0 98,525
Sanborn Ind. 110 103 10.5 98,635
Story City Corm, 110 9 £ B 98,745
Allison Corm, 109 8% 13.8 98,854
Calamus Cormm, 109 8 13.6 28,963
Correctionville Ind. 108 9 12.0 99,071
Maxwell Cons. 108 8 135 99,179
Newell Corim, 108 8 il 99, 287
Schaller Corm, 108 8 13.5 99,395
Albert City Comm. 107 8 13.4 99,502
Lohrville Conm, 107 10 10.7 99,609
New Market Ind. 107 7 15.3 99,716
Panora Comm, 107 o 11.3 99,823
Ruthven Cons. 107 8 13.4 99,930
Anthon Ind. 106 7% 14,1 100,036
Hull Ind. 106 8 13.3 100,142
Lu Verne Corm., 106 8 13.3 100,248
i1k Horn Cons. 105 10 1055 100,353
Farmington Ind. 105 8 13.1 100,458
Fontanelle Ind, 105 8 131 100, 563
Redfield Cormm. 105 9 1307 100,668
Solon Comm, 105 8 13X 100,773
Franklin (Latimer) Cons. 104 8 13.0 100,877
Li sbon Cons, 104 7% 13,9 -~ 100,981
Farragut Cone, 103 7 14,7 101,084
Little Rock Conm, 103 7 14,7 101,187
Bayard Comm, 102 8 A [ 101,289
Battle Creek Comm, 101 8 126 101,390
Castana Comm, 101 8 12,6 101,491
Conrad Comm, 101 4 14,4 101,592
Idgewood Cons, 101 8 12,6 101,693
Lakota Cons. 101 = 14,4 101,794
Mallard Comm, 101 8 12,6 101,895

Sy o



N - P
ame of Type of School Hj 1 i pom
2 . : . : igh School Teacher

Rank District District FEnrollment Teachers Raiio g;§:1§;2;€1
. 323 Stanhope

ok Atk gggm o 2 e
325 Arlington Ind.‘ 100 : i el
326 Corwith Comm, 100 8 ot
327 Montrose Ind i 100 . =< i
328 Primghar Trid, 100 : R
329 Rockwell Con; 100 . 3 P
330 Waukee Comm. 100 12 Ty 102!596
331 Wayland Cons, 100 L e ond
332 Dayton Commn, 9 £ o
e Comm. = 6 16.5 102,895
334 Iacona Ind : 99 71 oo i
335 Danville Coméz 97 o 1519 1031299
336 Dumont Cons. 74 71 i pods
337 New Hartford Cons’ 97 7? 10 et
338 Van Horne Cons, 97 4 e
339 Cincinnati Ind 3 96 7? e e,
340 Clarence Com;. 96 - iy gl
341 Colesburg Gans., 96 1 o
342 Hudson Cons. 26 6? P 1032?69
343 Huxley Cons. 96 { o ey
344 Lake Park Cons. 96 4 o et
345 Gilmore City Ind : 95 : ras )
346 Aryshire Con;- ol ; o S
sy Cens, o 8 11.8 104,246
348 Norwalk Cons. ol : T L
349 Ringsted id. ol 61 i %
350 Union-Whitten’(nton)  Comm. ol ¢ o e
351 Whiting Comm, ol : e
e Comm. i 9 104 104,716
353 North Polk (Alleman) Comm. 93 2 i yg e
2 dom Geum, 3 8 11,6 104,902
355 Roland Comm' 93 6? g 104?995
356 Colo Com, 92 4 e
e Comm! = 81 Y15 105,180
358 New Virginia Comm. 92 3 i i
359 Ocheyedan Comm. 92 71 e e
360 Truro Comm. 92 8§ i 1052456
361 Humeston IndA, 91 ?? e 105,548
362 Menlo Comﬁ 91 = i T
363 Sloan Cons' 91 - v e
364 Mechanicsville Comm. 90 71 o o
365 Prescott Cons? 90 8? L o
366 Everly Comm. 89 6? % it
367 Lowden Consq 89 2 gl Jooa
368 Moorhead Comm. 89 ; e e
369 Terril Cons. 89 : 4 e o
370 Urbana Cons. 89 71 i) 106?357
371 Wyoming Cons. 8 5§ il e e



Total Total Average Total

High Number of Pupil c "
Name of Type of Sathasl Hs upt umulative

* : : ) ; igh School Tea i

‘ Ra &1 D]_ Pt Enrollment Teg R (':Eer glgh SChOOl
372 Allerton T g
373 Baxter o = 6% 13.5 106,623
374 Burt e 88 2; 16,0 106,711
375 Callender Comm: 88 6—2— 13.5 106,799
376 Hazleton Cons, 88 14,7 106,877
377 Sutherland Coamn. 88 2 17,6 106,975
378 United (Boone) reny 88 3 14,7 107,063
379 Argyle Cons. 87 6 11.0 107,151
380 Brighton Toia: et 4,5 107,238
381 Casey e s Z 12,4 107,325
382 Cumberl-md Thd 87 3 4,5 107,412
383 Garrison Cons 87 gi 15.8 107,499
384 Kalona Tk & o 1,5 107,586
385 Morning Sun Beuie 87 : 2 13,4 107,673
386 Newhall iy & 2; 8,7 X07,760
387 Shelby oy 4 % 3. 107,847
388 Stockport Ti. 87 53 15.8 107,934
389 Ventura Cltn 8 i 12,4 108,021
390 Bussey - ey 5 7 12,4 108,108
391 Hospers Tod. . 86 3. 17,2 108,194
392 Lytton ey o oz 15.6 108,280
393 Preston Cons' 86 8 10,8 108,366
39% Royal i 8¢ Z 12.3 108,452

@ 3% Fuu sy S 14,3 108,538
396 Ute T ag 4 12,3 108,624
397 Van Meter oy o i 12,3 - 308,930
398 Goose lake ey 8 8z 10,1 108,79
399 Lansing Tosct. 85 5 17.0 108,881
400 Lime Springs Tnd 82 7 12,1 108,966
401 HMassena Ind. 85 71 12,1 109,051
402 Zearing Com;h 85 gtf: 15.5 109,136
403 Clearfield Tod, . 8L, ci 13.1 109,221
404 Martensdale Con;. al 2 12.9 109,305
405 Shellsburg e 8 gi 12,0 109,389
406 Stan’ton Ind. ) 8“’ 6‘2- 12 09 109,473
407 Ainsworth Cons 83 4.0 109,557
408 Harris Cons. & . 11,9 109,640
409 Jewell To. 83 13,8 109,723
410 Marble Rock Caria & 8, 10.4 109,806
411 Sioux Rapids Conis &3 gg 15.0 109,889
412 Albion iy 82 63 12.8 109,972
413 Carson iy 85 13,7 110,054
414 Coin ity - 0 11,7 110,136
415 Floyd e 1S 5z 14,9 110,218
416 Quimby Conis E 82 8 A 10.3 110,300
417 Brandon S a1 z 10.9 110,382
418 Smithland St o be 18,0 110,463
R =

lestfie - . 0,62
. 2 Conme 81 5‘2‘ 14,7 110, 702



Total Total Average Total

. High Number of Pupil C i
Name of Type of School High S - v
- ; : chool Te i
= & LR Teg i a9her glgh Sczool
421 Amana Twp (Middle
422 Elliott : 5‘;’?5 gg : o
423 Green Yountain Ind.. 80 : i e
424 Holly Springs (Hornick) Comm. 80 7$ i v
425 Pisgah Cons 80 Zi i s
426 Sabula Cons. 80 i e 111?106
427 Agency Tod, 79 2—2_ v B
